

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7898/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2006 in WA No.4868/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.B. KANTARAJ

Petitioner

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.

Respondents

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kishore R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Nos.1 to 3For Respondent Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
No.6 Mr. Vigayanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Nobody appears for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

Leave granted.

Ad-interim Order dated 7-05-2007 is made absolute.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A.[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master