

:

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3921 OF 2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case has not been filed by the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, in spite of time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 26.7.2012. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an Office Report regarding non compliance of Order XV Rule 35(2).

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

MG