

ITEM NO.18

Court No.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3921 OF 2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court, learned counsel for the appellant was supposed to deposit Rs. 500/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as a cost, which has not been deposited.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will deposit the double amount, i.e. Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within three days from today. After the amount is deposited, he may file the application for substitution of LRs of respondent no. 6 within four weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar