

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3921/2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, the learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is allowed further three weeks time to move the substitution application for substituting the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6.

List after three weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
(COURT MASTER)