

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 3921/2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 12/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that there appears to be some mistake in recording that respondent No. 6 has died whereas respondent No. 6 is a bank.

Registry to check up the position and place the report indicating therein as to which respondent, in fact, has died.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.01.14
17:04:26 IST
Reason: