

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3921/2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.(Not present)  
Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to take  
fresh steps for substitution in respect of deceased  
Respondent No.6.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.02.19  
11:40:20 IST  
Reason: