

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015, I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3921/2009

T.B. KANTARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KONDABOVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 28/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution of legal representatives

of

deceased respondent no. 6 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2016.01.29

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Rajinder Kaur)

11:54:21 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER